NOV-30-2005 10:18

ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

410 461 3067 P.01

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	8)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO PATENT	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jeffrey Chen	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: NeoBulb Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/17/2005 Assignment Assignment Geovernment Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) 11/029,387	Street Address: Rm. 51, 5th FL, Britannia House, Jln. Cator, BS 8811 City: Bandar Seri Begawan State:
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u>	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101</u>	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip:21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	Authorized User Name Morton J. Rosenberg
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	
Signature	Tetal surplus of occord including cover
Matton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (Including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director 700227714 Customer No.	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT REEL: 017080 FRAME: 0380

-30-2005		ENBERG KLEIN AND LEE		410 461 3067 P.O
This essionm	ont agreement is applicable t	o an invention entitled (inventio	n title) FLIP CHIP TYPE L	ED LIGHTING DEVICE
	CTURING METHOD	*		······································
	ENIT DIGUT referred to in th	nie soreement are:		
I BIS PAL		for this invention, executed by t	he ASSIGNOR(S) concurrent	y with this Assignment
(check one)		ion Serial No. <u>11/029,3</u>	87 filed 06/01/	2005
	U.S. Patent Applicat	ION SCHALING. 17023,3		
	U.S. Patent No.	, iss	Jea	
The PAT!	ENT RIGHT assigned under	this agreement are:		
(check one)	- K') U.S. Patent rights onl	v		
·,	worldwide Patent riel	uts. In this case, the assignce s	hall have the right to claim the	benefit of the filing date of
		cation identified above.		
The 100	any U.S. Patent Appl IGNOR(S) referred to in this	sareement is (or sre).		
	na assignor) <u>Jerrioy</u>	Vuling Rd., Hsinchu City	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Address) <u>13</u>	r-2, NU.O. Lalle 119.)		
	second joint inventor, it any	, <u> </u>		
(Address)	hird joint inventor if any)			
(run name of)	and joint inventor, it any)	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address) Full come -64	ourth joint inventor if any		•	
run name of I	oeren jonne inventor, it any <u>)</u>			
Address)				
_ .		the community in		
the Firs	ASSIGNEE referred to in t	na agreement is:		
(Name of Assi	gnee) NeoBulb Techno		4 Bandor Sori Bogaria	Brunei Danusealam
(Address) Rn	<u>1.51, 5th Fl., Britannia</u>	House, Jin.Cator, BS 881	IL Dannal Sall DAHAMA	A DIMINI DEI GOORIUM.
The Seco	ond ASSIGNEE referred to i	n this agreement is:		
(Address)	d ASSIGNEE referred to in	this among the		
The Thu	ASSIGNEE referred to In	uns agreement is:		
(Name of Assi	gnee)		·	
(Address)				
	t ASSIGNEE is			
	📋 an individual			
	🔲 a partnership		_	
	x a Corporation of	Brunei Da	rus <u>salam</u>	<u>.</u>
		(state or Co	ountry)	
The Sec	ond ASSIGNEE is			
	an individual			
\ ••• ••••/	a partnership			
	$\square a Comparation of$		<u> </u>	
		(state or C	ountry)	
		(suice of C	*_ / /	
	rd ASSIGNEE is			
(check one)	🔲 an individual			
	🛄 a partnership			
	a Corporation of			
		(state or C	ountry)	
The AS	SIGNOR(S), in consideratio	n of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGN	EE, and other good and valuable	le consideration, receipt of
which is solve	owledged have and do here	by assign the following to each.	ASSIGNEE: their successors a	nd assigns:
winen is acki	the full and exclusive right			-
	are ton and evolusive right	he entire right, title and interest	in and to the PATENT RICHT	S in the invention: all
	an equal interest in and to t	ne entire right, nue and interest	and as association notation	d potent applications: and
	continuations, continuatio	ns-in-part, divisionals, re-issues,	and re-examination patents an	e patent appreations, and
	the right to claim priority t	under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on a	ny earlier forcign applications :	for this invention.
As to a	II U.S. Patent Applications a	ssigned under this Agreement, the	e ASSIGNOR(s) hereby autho	rizc(s) and request(s) the
Director of P	atents and Trademarks to iss	ue all Letters Patent to the ASSI	GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s)	of an equal interest in
the active side	ht title and interest for the s	ole use and enjoyment of said A	SSIGNEE(s), their successors	and assigns.
	$m_{\rm c}$ and and metrosic for the t	to communicate to said ASSIG	NEE(s), or their representatives	s, any facts known to the
Further	, INC ASSIGNUK(S) agree(S		nce cion all lauful concer eve	rute all divisional, continuation
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention,	and testify in any legal proceed	ingo, sign an tawith papers, ext	ectosment ponets to course on
Continuation	-in part, substitute, renewal,	recxamination and reissue appli	cations, execute all necessary a	issignment papers to cause any
and all Letter	s Patent to be issued to said	ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfu	l oaths and generally do everyt	hing necessary or desir-
able to aid se	id ASSIGNEE(s), their succ	essors and assigns, to obtain an	enforced proper protection for	said invention.
		$1 P_{n}$	October 17,	2005
	Jederry	ine-	COLODEL 17,	(Date)
	(Signature of sole or first/a	ssignor)		(Date)
l	·			
	(Signature of second assign	or, if any)		(Date)
	Intermente of second marki			
		<u> </u>		(Date)
	(Signature of third assignor	r, if any)		(Date)
1				
1				

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017080 FRAME-0381.թթ